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Electoral Commission
of Namibia

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

INVITATION TO MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO DISPOSE THEIR VEHICLES

The Electoral Commission of Namibia (ECN), in accordance with the Public Procurement
Act, No. 15 of 2015 read together with the Electoral Operations Policy, hereby invites
members of the public to dispose of their vehicles for use during the upcoming General
Registration of Voters (GRV) scheduled to be conducted from 03 June 2024 to 01
August 2024.

Requirements:

The vehicles:

(a) MUST NOT be older than 10 years

(b) MUST be a single or double cab 2x4 or 4x4 with a canopy

(c) MUST be roadworthy

(d) MUST not have any stickers, slogans or colours bearing messages of political parties,
religious or business institutions

(e) tyres MUST NOT be older than five years

All vehicles will be subjected to mandatory:

a) Vehicle inspections and roadworthy testing: All vehicles will undergo inspection
and roadworthy testing by the Namibian Police Traffic Unit in the region of deployment.

b) Signing of Contract: All owners of the selected vehicles that meet all prescribed
inspection and testing requirements, will enter into a contract of agreement with ECN.

c) Identity Document: Submit a certified copy of the vehicle owner or proxy’s Identity
Document (ID copy).

d) Vehicle Registration Certificate: Submit a certified copy of vehicle registration
certificate.

e) Proof of Vehicle Insurance: All vehicle owners are required to submit proof of their
vehicle insurance.

Interested vehicle owners are requested to avail their vehicles for inspection and
roadworthy testing from 15 — 17 May 2024 at selected towns across the country as
indicated in the table below:
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REGION TOWN # VEHICLES | CONTACT PERSON
REQUIRED
||Kharas 1. Keetmanshoop 56 Ms Jejamaije Mujoro
Government Garage Regional Electoral Officer
2. Oranjemend Police Cell: 0811465781
Station Email: JMujoro@ecn.na
3. Luderitz Police Station
4. Karasburg Police Station
Erongo 1. Swakopmund Police | 59 Ms Aune Ndakeva
Station (in town) Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 081146777
Email: ANdakeva@ecn.na
Hardap 1. Mariental Show grounds - | 46 Mr Willem Uirab
Persianer Hall Regional Electoral Officer
2. Rehoboth Police Station Cell: 0811465772
Email: WUirab@ecn.na
Kavango NAMPOL Traffic Division, | 57 Mr Paulus Sifire
East Industrial Area — RUNDU Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 081146799
Email: PSifire@ecn.na
Kavango 1. NAMPOL Traffic Division | 55 Ms Elizabeth Visagie
West — Nkurenkuru Regional Electoral Officer
2. Bunya Police Station Cell: 0811465780
Email: EVisagie@ecn.na
Khomas Otjomuise Police Station 138 Ms Judika Fikunawa
Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 081146803
Email: JFikunawa@ecn.na
Kunene NAMPOL Trafic Department: | 57 Mr Mike Nganjone
1. Opuwo Regional Electoral Officer
2. Outjo Cell: 0811465776
3. Kamanjab Email: MNganjone@ecn.na
4. Khorixas
Ohangwena | ECN Regional Office 102 Mr Henock Hanga
Kaxumba Kandola Street Regional Electoral Officer
Eenhana Community centre Cell: 0811465801
EENHANA Email: HHanga@ecn.na
Omaheke NAMPOL Traffic Division — | 44 Mr Joseph Amwandi
GOBABIS Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 0811465783
Email: JAmwandi@ecn.na
Omusati NAMPOL HQ - OUTAPI 103 Ms Elisabeth
Shiningayamwe
T Regional Electoral Officer
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Oshana ECN Regional Office 77 Mr Amon Oiva Haimbangu

Office No. 16 Regional Electoral Officer
Continental No. 1 Office Cell: 0811465778
complex Main Road - Email: AHaimbangu@ecn.na
OSHAKATI

Oshikoto NAMPOL HQ — OMUTHIYA | 87 Ms Ester Hipangelwa

Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 0811465782
Email: EHipangelwa@ecn.na

Otjozondjupa | NAMPOL Traffic Office — |64 Ms Victoria Amutenya
OTJIWARONGO Regional Electoral Officer
Cell: 0811465779

Email: VAmutenya@ecn.na

Zambezi Government Garage - |52 Mr Sammy Muhau
KATIMA MULILO Regional Voter Education
Officer

Cell: 0813700710
Email: SMuhau@ecn.na

Terms and conditions apply.

Inquiries:
Mr Thomas Shapi
Deputy Director: Planning and Registration
Tel: 061 376 236
Email address: tshapi@ecn.na
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